## The City of Sugar City, Idaho

**RESOLUTION NO. 2015-8** 

## **Authorizing Resolution**

"A Resolution to Submit an Application for an Idaho Community Development Block Grant to Assist in the Construction of an Economic Development – Job Creation Project."

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City desires to assist in economic development activities by performing infrastructure improvements on City rights of way which will assist in job creations within the City of Sugar City.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City desires to submit an Idaho Community Development Block Grant application to the Idaho Department of Commerce for an Economic Development Grant to assist in the construction of the said infrastructure;

## NOW. THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

The City Council of the City of Sugar City hereby authorizes the submission of the Idaho Community Development Block Grant application to the Idaho Department of Commerce for funds to assist in the construction of infrastructure for said Project. The Council also authorizes Mayor W. Lamont Merrill, to sign and execute the application and any associated documents.

RESOLVED this 10th day of December, 2015.	
W. Lamont Merrill, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Wendy McLaughlin City Clerk-Treasurer	
(SEAL)	

Resolution No. 2015-8